JAN 3 0 20)04	02-05-2004)-3
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY		OF COMMERCE t and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please recu	102662626	lhereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Antonio Augusto Diaz de Figuiredo SILVA JAN 282004 P JAN 282004 P	1. Name: SAHNCO INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO E		
		REPRESENTACOES LTDA.	
	Internal		
	Address:	19970-000, Pamital SP BRAZIL	
	2. Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal		
☑ Assignment	Address:		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	3. Name:		
	Internal		
Execution Date: October 14, 2003	Address:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗷	No
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/685,769 filed October 14, 2003	B. Patent No.	(s):	
		I No.	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		■ No ber of applications and patents inv	volved:
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	⊠ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street		to be charged to deposit account	
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit ad	count number:	
2/04/2004 BBYRNE 00000077 10685769	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
FC: 40.00 D DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. No. 25,928 Name of Person Signing	on is true and corr () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	ect and any attached copy is a true co January 28, Date	
Total number of pages including assess short attackment		2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments Mail documents to be recorded w		2 sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents &			

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0875 ì

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Antonio Augusto Dias de Figueiredo SILVA Rua Eduardo Zacarelli, 1400 – S1 19970-000 Palmital SP BRAZIL

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: SAHINCO INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO E REPRESENTACOES LTDA. Rua Eduardo Zacarelli, 1400 S1 19970-000, Palmital SP BRAZIL

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number ______ dated ______ (b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No:10/685,769 filed: 10/14/2003

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and entitled

AQUATIC TREADMILLL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

Dated: October 14, 2003

By Antonio A. Dias de Figueiredo SILVA

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Ву	
Name	
Address	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

PATENT REEL: 014945 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 01/28/2004